

02 JUL 2018

Nicholas Lee  
[fyi-request-8075-85cd367d@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-8075-85cd367d@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Mr Lee

I refer to your request dated 20 June 2018, pursuant to the Official Information Act 1982, seeking:

1. *Copies of communication from and to the Ministry by NZTA regarding the EWL redesign.*
2. *Responses to the Minister's letter (released under OIA 3613) by the NZTA board.*
3. *Copies of internal MOT briefing papers regarding the EWL redesign.*

This letter notifies you that the Ministry is transferring point 2 of your request to the NZ Transport Agency. The information you are seeking is more closely connected with the functions of the NZ Transport Agency. Accordingly, this part of your request is being transferred pursuant to section 14 of the Official Information Act.

Further correspondence on this request will therefore come to you from the NZ Transport Agency. Note that the time limit for responding will be 20 working days from when the NZ Transport Agency receives this transfer from us.

Yours sincerely



Helen White  
**Manager Investment**  
for CHIEF EXECUTIVE

